OFFICAL MINUTES OF THE CALDWELL COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING GRANITE FALLS COMMUNITY MEETING

Date | time 12/12/2017 6:00 PM | Meeting called to order by Darrell Pennell, Chairman

In Attendance

Caldwell County Board of Education: Chairman Darrell Pennell, Vice Chair Duane Knight, Dottie Darsie, Tim Hawkins, Joe Sims, Teresa Branch, and Ann Edwards

Caldwell County Schools Administrative Staff: Dr. Steve Stone, Superintendent; Dr. Jeff Church, Associate Superintendent for Auxiliary Services

Others in Attendance: Members of the Granite Falls Administrative Staff, Members of the Granite Falls Town Council, Members of the Caldwell County Commission, and Members of the Caldwell County Administrative Staff.

Opening Ceremonies/ Welcome

Melissa Costin, Principal, Granite Falls Middle School, welcomed the community to the meeting.

Dr. Stone, Superintendent, gave welcoming remarks and introduced Board of Education, County Commissioners, and Town of Granite Falls Members.

Barry Hayes, Mayor of Granite Falls, welcomed everyone and thanked the Board of Education for this effort.

Dr. Church, Associate Superintendent for Auxiliary Services, introduced the architects from McKissick Associates Architects.

McKissick's presented the attached PowerPoint and answered questions presented by the Board and/or the community.

Adjournment:

There being no further business to come before the Board the meeting was adjourned at 7:00 PM.



Darrell Pennell, Chairman Caldwell County Board of Education Х

Steve Stone Ed.D., Superintendent Caldwell County Schools